S
Tuition Schedule

Master of Oriental Medicine
Spring 2018 Class

Maryland University of Integrative Health (MUIH) typically sets tuition
rates annually for the academic year (September—August). The rate per
credit for the Master of Oriental Medicine program is $592/credit for the

2017-2018 academic year.

This chart represents the number of credits and their cost for the
suggested sequence of courses in the Master of Oriental Medicine
program. The cost per trimester depends upon the nhumber of credits

taken.

Oriental Medicine Program

Trimester
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Subtotal
Flex Core
Electives
Total

*Student may choose the trimester to take the flex core and elective

credits.

For a list of applicable fees, see Tuition and Fees page at www.muih.edu.
MUIH reserves the right to increase tuition rates and fees at any point in

the academic year.

Credits*

13.50
15.00
14.00
18.25
21.50
15.50
21.25
19.00
21.25
159.25
6.00
3.00
168.25

Tuition
7,992.00
8,880.00
8,288.00

10,804.00
12,728.00
9,176.00
12,580.00
11,248.00
12,580.00
94,276.00
3,552.00
1,776.00
99,604.00
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Office of Graduate Admissions
7750 Montpelier Road

Laurel, Maryland 20723
410-888-9048 ext. 6647
admissions@muih.edu
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