Tuition Schedule Master of Oriental Medicine Spring 2018 Class

Maryland University of Integrative Health (MUIH) typically sets tuition rates annually for the academic year (September–August). The rate per credit for the Master of Oriental Medicine program is \$592/credit for the 2017-2018 academic year.

This chart represents the number of credits and their cost for the suggested sequence of courses in the Master of Oriental Medicine program. The cost per trimester depends upon the number of credits taken.

Trimester	Credits*	Tuition
1	13.50	7,992.00
2	15.00	8,880.00
3	14.00	8,288.00
4	18.25	10,804.00
5	21.50	12,728.00
6	15.50	9,176.00
7	21.25	12,580.00
8	19.00	11,248.00
9	21.25	12,580.00
Subtotal	159.25	94,276.00
Flex Core	6.00	3,552.00
Electives	3.00	1,776.00
Total	168.25	99,604.00

Oriental Medicine Program

*Student may choose the trimester to take the flex core and elective credits.

For a list of applicable fees, see Tuition and Fees page at www.muih.edu. MUIH reserves the right to increase tuition rates and fees at any point in the academic year.



Office of Graduate Admissions 7750 Montpelier Road Laurel, Maryland 20723 410-888-9048 ext. 6647 admissions@muih.edu www.muih.edu